

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2/20/2024 1:54 PM
BY ERIN L. LENNON
CLERK

No. 1027605
COA 38350-4-III

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF
WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent,

v.

FELIPE LUIS, JR., Petitioner.

ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

Jill S. Reuter, WSBA #38374
Senior Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

JOSEPH BRUSIC
Yakima County Prosecuting Attorney
128 N. 2nd St. Rm. 329
Yakima, WA 9890

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
A. IDENTITY OF RESPONDENT.....	1
B. COURT OF APPEALS DECISION.....	1
C. ISSUE PRESENTED FOR REVIEW	1
D. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
E. ARGUMENT WHY REVIEW SHOULD BE DENIED	8
1. The unpublished Court of Appeals decision regarding the trial court’s April 10, 2019 trial continuance does meet the criteria for review under RAP 13.4(b)(2).....	8
F. CONCLUSION	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page</u>
Cases	
<i>State v. Denton</i> , 23 Wn. App. 2d 437, 516 P.3d 422 (2022).....	9, 10, 11, 13
<i>State v. Ollivier</i> , 178 Wn. 2d 813, 312 P.3d 1 (2013).....	9
Rules	
CrR 3.3(e).....	8
CrR 3.3(e)(3).....	8
CrR 3.3(f)(2).....	8
CrR 3.3(h).....	8, 9
